shop,  the  illicit  liquor  was  recovered,  the  petitioner,  above

named, is directed to be released on pre-arrest bail, in the event

of his/her arrest or surrender before the learned District Court

within a period of  four weeks from today,  on furnishing bail

bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned 2nd

Exclusive Special Excise Judge, Saran at Chapra, in connection

with  Sonepur  P.S.  Case  No.  114  of  2025,  subject  to  the

condition as laid down under Section 482(2) of the BNSS.